PUBLIC WORKSHOP

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE

COMMISSIONERS COURT OF BROWN COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Brown County, Texas will hold a PUBLIC WORKSHOP on Monday, August 15th, 2022 IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT HEARING in the COMMISSIONERS' COURTROOM, at the Brown County Courthouse, 200 South Broadway St., Brownwood Texas, 76801.

WORKSHOP SESSION PURPOSE

1. Discussion regarding the 2022-2023 Brown County budget and related issues.

Dated this the 11th day of August, 2022.

Dr. Paul D. Lilly, County Judge, Brown County, Texas

County Judge

Sharon Ferguson, Brewn County Clerk
Time State of the Property of the Property

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BROWN

PUBLIC WORKSHOP NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF BROWN COUNTY, TEXAS

The Brown County Commissioners Court held a PUBLIC WORKSHOP on Monday, August 15, 2022, IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE COMMISSIONERS COURT HEARING in the Commissioner's Courtroom, at the Brown County Courthouse, 200 South Broadway St., Brownwood, Texas.

1. Declare a Quorum and Call Meeting to Order.

Judge Lilly declared a Quorum and called the meeting to order at 9:35 a.m.

Members of the Court present were:

DR. PAUL LILLY

GARY WORLEY

JOEL KELTON

WAYNE SHAW

LARRY TRAWEEK

COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

Also present:

SHARON FERGUSON COUNTY CLERK

JOSIE CONTRERAS ASSISTANT COUNTY AUDITOR

JENNIFER BROUGHTON COUNTY ATTORNEY

WORKSHOP SESSION PURPOSE

1. Discussion regarding the 2022-2023 Brown County budget and related issues.

Those present to meet with the Court to review their respective budgets were:

Vance Hill-Brown County Sheriff
Sharon Ferguson-County Clerk
Corine T Smith Animal Center-John Norris and Mandy Dorsett
Brown County Home Solutions-Ashley Pruitt

No action was taken.

Adjournment

Judge Lilly adjourned the public workshop at 10:30 a.m.

Submitted on the 22 day of \neq

day of August, 2022.

COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4



I, Sharon Ferguson, Brown County Clerk, attest that the foregoing is a true and accurate accounting of the Commissioners Court's authorized proceedings for August 15, 2022 Public Workshop.

SHARON FERGUSON, County Clerk and Ex-Officio Member Clerk of Commissioner's Court, Brown County, Texas